
Resolution authorizing 6-month extensions for Water Arterial 
Transmission and Grid Main Construction and Reimbursement 
Agreement up to $147,999.99, Distribution Main Line Extension 
Construction and Reimbursement Agreement up to $43,010.00, and 
Wastewater Collection Line Extension Construction and 
Reimbursement Agreement up to $139,341.76 with Dorsal 
Development, LLC for a planned residential development, Azali 
Estates Unit 1, located at the intersection of Yorktown Boulevard 
and Starry Road East of Rodd Field Road. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS 
CHRISTI, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a 6-month 
performance date extension to the Water Arterial Transmission and Grid Main 
Construction and Reimbursement Agreement, Distribution Main Line Construction and 
Reimbursement Agreement, and the Wastewater Collection Line Extension 
Construction and Reimbursement Agreement (“Amendments”) attached hereto, with 
Dorsal Development, LLC for a planned residential development, Azali Estates Unit 1, 
located at the intersection of Yorktown Boulevard and Starry Road East of Rodd Field 
Road.  



 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of _________, 2021: 
 
 
Paulette M. Guajardo _______________________ 
 
Roland Barrera  _______________________ 
 
Gil Hernandez  _______________________ 
 
Michael Hunter  _______________________ 
 
Billy Lerma   _______________________ 
 
John Martinez  _______________________ 
 
Ben Molina   _______________________ 
 
Mike Pusley   _______________________ 
 
Greg Smith   _______________________ 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 
 
             
Rebecca Huerta     Paulette M. Guajardo 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 
 
 
 
 








	Resolution Vote Sheet - 2021.pdf
	RESOLUTION-ReimbAgrmntAmend-DorsalDev.pdf



